Group and Company
2012 2011

S$’000 S$’000

Declared and paid during the financial year:

Final – the previous year
7.9 cents (2011: 7.7 cents) per ordinary share (one-tier tax) 71,978 69,726

Special – the previous year
Nil (2011: 3.5 cents) per ordinary share (one-tier tax) – 31,694

Interim – the current year
6.6 cents (2011: 6.6 cents) per ordinary share (one-tier tax) 60,175 59,900

132,153 161,320

Proposed but not recognised as a liability as at 31 December:

Final
6.3 cents (2011: 7.9 cents) per ordinary share (one-tier tax) 57,552 71,350

Special
1.7 cents (2011: Nil) per ordinary share (one-tier tax) 15,530 –

73,082 71,350

The directors propose a final dividend of 6.3 cents and a special dividend of 1.7 cents per ordinary share (one-tier tax)
in respect of the financial year ended 31 December 2012 for approval by shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General
Meeting of the Company.

127M1 Annual Report 2012

34. Reclassification of comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to more appropriately reflect the nature of the expenses.

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
Cost of services 205,956 (79,561) 126,395
Cost of handsets sold 359,681 5,880 365,561
Facilities expenses 36,930 32,175 69,105
Leased circuit costs (#) – 33,925 33,925

General and administrative expenses 13,191 7,581 20,772

# Leased circuit costs were disclosed as part of cost of services previously.

35. Authorisation of financial statements

The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2012 were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of
the directors on 28 February 2013.

128 Additional Information Major
Properties

Name Main Operations Centre
Use Head Office and Switch Centre
Address 10 International Business Park, Singapore 609928
Land area (Sq m) 8,442
Date of purchase 8 October 1996
Expiry date of lease1 28 February 2026

Name MiWorld Building
Use Office
Address 9 International Business Park, Singapore 609915